McKnight

REALTY PARTNERS

October 25, 2019

Karina Ricks, Director

Department of Mobility & Infrastructure
611 Second Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Re: The Highline Project - Encroachments

Ms. Ricks:

This correspondence shall serve as our request for encroachments at the Terminal Building, which is
referred to as The Highline Project. There are currently {5) existing encroachments at the building
consisting of three {3} located on South 3 Street and two (2) on South 4" Street. Please refer to the
enclosed drawings which show the locations and label them A through E.

The encroachment labeled as ‘D’ is an existing loading dock that we are requesting permission to revise by
adding a concrete handicap ramp and a set of stairs in order to comply with ADA codes. All other existing
encroachments will remain as-is. Please refer to the enclosed photos of each location.

As requested by your office, we will also provide a 10’ wide concrete sidewalk / path along South 4th Street
from the face of the existing encroachments that will flush out with the street pavers. The concrete
sidewalk / path will run the length of the property and provide egress from the bottom of the new
handicap ramp.

Please contact my office if you require any additional information. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.
Respectfully,

K S

Jeffrey Yates
Directorof Construction
McKnight Realty Partners

Enclosuies



sk CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
Wiiliam Peduto, Mayor Karina Ricks, Director

Before application can be filed, anyone affiliated with this application must submit a tax &
fine clearance statement. This statement must be signed off by all listed in the attached
Ordinance. This information request if from City Code 416.03C. (see page 3)

Date October 11, 2019

Name Jeff Yates c/o McKnight River Walk, LP

Address (proposed by DPW) 317 E. Carson Street

Home Phone Number: N/A Business Phone Number: 412-623-8200

Pager Number: N/A Cell Phone Number;__412-292-7303

Location of Proposed Encroachment: __New handicap ramp at South 4th Street

(see attached drawings for location of existing encroachments

Ward: __ 17t council District: __3rd
Lot and Block What is the properties zoning code? {zoning office 255-2235) _3-E - 150

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? Street and loading docks

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 18' (Before encroachment)
(dimension from face of building to the white line that delineates South 4th Street)

Length of Existing Right-of-Way {sidewalk or street): __436'-8" (Before encroachment)

Width of Proposed Encroachment: _8' for the handicap ramp + 10 for the DOMI requested sidewalk

Length of Proposed Encroachment: _68'-8" for the handicap ramp + 368’ for the DOMI requested sidewalk

Reason for application:__T0 facilitate the installation of a handicap ramp and a set of stairs that will allow

access into the East Lobby of the parking garage and an ADA compliance means of egress from the garage

***PLEASE ATTACH ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION***




CITY OF PITTSBURGH

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
William Peduto, Mayor Karina Ricks, Director

Upon completion of the building, how many people will the structure accommodate? 1,000 +
As a result of this encroachment, will the project create jobs and if so how many? __ Yes. 50+
{ have enclosed a picture or drawing of the proposed structure to be placed on the site of the
encroached property. (No Larger than 8" X 11")

If there are abutting property owners, ! have enclosed the petition fattached at the end of the

application) received at the time of the application containing signatures of all adjacent

property owners. here are no adjacent property owners

This petition has been witnessed and notarized.

I have enclosed a copy of the specifications. (No Larger than 8” X 117}

| have enclosed a copy of a survey or plot plan of the property.

REMEMBER TO ATTACH ALL ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. fie.: Letter to the

Director, Insurance forms (these are due when the encroachment is approved), maps, specs,

drawings, petitions, o check for 5150.00 payable to Treasurer City of Pittsburgh).

For Office Use:

Check for $150.00 faea Received Plot Plan or Survey

Received Required Insurance / Petition signed and notarized
Received detailed map of proposed encroachment /

Received drawing or picture of completed project v

Received picture of proposed encroached property_ v~

Received signed, notarized Petition, if there are abutting property owners__

All tax information in compliance v delinquent



From: Jeffrey Yates

Sent: Sunday, October 27, 2019 10:46 PM

To: Massacci, Jennifer <jennifer. massacci@pittsburghpa.gov>

Subject: The Highline (Terminal Building) - Application for Encroachments

Jennifer,
| have attached the following files as the supporting documents for our Application for Encroachment at The
Highline Project (Terminal Building) located at 317 E. Carson Street.

DOMI Encroachment Application —~ Completed
19-1025 DOMI Encroachment Ltr

19-0926 Carson-McKean-3" Encroachment Plan - Noted
19-0926 Tait - South 4P St Encroachment Plan - Noted
Photo A - South 3% Street Bay 23-25

Photo B - South 379 Street Bay 29-33

Photo € - South 3™ Street Bay 51-53

Photo D - South 4th Street Bay 32-34

. Photo E - South 4th Street Bay 42-44

10. South 4™ Strecet Handicap Rutip
11. 19-1018 McKnight Realty Partners LLC-City of Pittsburgh - COl

© P NN e W N

As we discussed, | labeted each of the encroachments on the drawings as well as the corresponding photos.
We will cut the check tomorrow and | will drop it off at your office. Please contact me if you require any additional
information.

Thank you for meeting with Kayla and | and helping us through this process.
Sincerely,

Jeff Yates
Director of Construction

McKnight

REALTY PARTNERS

The Grant Building

310 Grant 5t. Suite 2500
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
412-292-7303 Mobile



Re: CPAC Approval Letter - 317 E Carson St

Massacci, Jennifer
Fri 11/22/2019 3:22 PM
To: jyates@mcknightrp.com <jyates@mcknightrp.coms>

This is great and helps my process alot.

From: City Address Submissions and Questions <addressing@Pittsburghpa.gov>
Sent: Friday, November 22, 2019 12:24 PM

To: jyates@mcknightrp.com <jyates@mcknightrp.com>

Ce: Massacci, Jennifer <jennifer.massacci@pittsburghpa.gov>

Subject: CPAC Approval Letter - 317 E Carson St

November 22, 2019

Jeff Yates

McKnight Realty Partners
Suite 2500

310 Grant 5t

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

On November 19, 2019, the City of Pittsburgh Addressing Committee has approved/verified the
following address{es) :

Parcel New Address Neighborhood Description
3-E-150 317 E Carson St South Side Flats The Highline
3-E-150 333 E Carson St South Side Flats Void Address

Your new/verified address (for 9-1-1 purposes) is effective immediately. If you require emergency
services, you must give dispatchers the new/verified address. Where applicable, please put your
new/verified number on your building(s)/site so it is visible from the street and on your mailbox(es).
This will not only help mail carriers but also assist the emergency services in locating you or your
tenant(s). You have 90 days to display the address(es) from receipt of this letter; otherwise you
may be cited by the Department of Permits, Licenses and Inspections.

The City will notify relevant City of Pittsburgh departments, Allegheny County departments, and the
Uniled States Postal Service of the new/verified address(es). For all other purposes, such as bills,
banks, creditors, and other contacts, you, as the property owner, have the sole responsibility to
notify these entities of your new/verified address. You must inform your alarm company (if you
have one) of the address change in order to ensure efficient emergency response,

If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us at addressing@pittsburghpa.gov or
Rebecca Reinhold at (412)255-2216, option 2.

Thank you for your cooperation.

City of Pittsburgh Addressing Committee



(A) south 3rd Street - Bay 23 - 25



(B) South 3rd Street - Bay 29 - 33
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@ South 4th Street - Bay 32-34



(E) South 4th Street - Bay 42 - 44
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10-0" wide 4" thick cast in place concree - Existing concrete loading dock ~—New cast in place concrete ramp, sta v,

sidewalk on existing subgrade condiliors w/ slab and cast in place stairway to and landing assembly to provide accassible

flush with existing roadway, provide cortrol remain / access to existing ground level ol

joints @9'-0*OC, exishng expose Belgian block i

. i Sl ~

/ to remain from sidewalk edge to face o° build'ng .~ o~

where indicated

@m_lm.-

w0

Existing Loading Dock

T[] Er——

Exist ng Loading Dock

New Handicap Ramp at South 4th Street




/.}' DATE(MMWDDYYYY)
e CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE o

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER

BELOW., THIS CERTIFICATE OF

OF

INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POUGIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
DATE THERECF, NOTIGE WILL BE DELWERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POUCY PROVISIONS

City of pittsburgh

Uepartment of Mobility and Structure
414 Grant Street

pittsburgh Pa 15219 usa

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

e Dt Tt vires Contsad’ Soue

©1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. Ali rights reserved

ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

IMPORTANT: H the cenificaste holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. -
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endor A stat t on a:-.;
this certificats does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement({s}. [
PRODUCER SElpacT i
Aon Risk Services Central, Inc. &
Pittsburgh pa Office BV e (866) 283-1122 | % nap (80D) 383-0105 g
EQT Plaza ~ Suite 2700 [ -
625 Liberty Avenue i
pittsburgh’ PA 15222 3110 vea
INSURER(S} AFFORDING COVERAGE MAIC ¥
INSURED INSURER A: The Continental Insurance Company 35289
McKnight River walk LP INSURER B: Natienal Fire Ins. Co. of Hartford 20478
310 Grant Street, Suite 2500
Pittsburgh PA 15213 usa INSUREA C;
INSURER D:
INSURER E:
INSURER F-
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570078878004 REVISION NUMBER:
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WATH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. Limils shown are as requested|
Tﬁ TYPE OF INSURANCE m W POLICY NUMBER [ ]
B | x | commenctaL GENERAL LLABILITY 4017221279 EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000
| coamsmaps Boccun PREMISES (Ea pocurence) $500,000
MED EXP (Any one pemson) 115 .ODDI
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1, 000,000 g
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000] &
POUCY 3’2& Elmc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP ASG $2,000,000| ;@
OTHER, E
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY it i
™ | anvauTo BODILY INJURY | Per person’ o
[~ | OWNED AUTOE SCHEDALED BOCILY INJURY {Per scodent) =
e O Aues FROPERTY DAMAGE %
ON-OWNED
I :::&:IAUTDS zu'ros ONLY {Per szexdent) %
&
* | x | vmneiwe | x | occon £012434125 03/0372019] 03/03/2020| tach occumRence 325,000,000
|| excesauiae CLAIS-MADE AGGREGATE 525,000, 000
oo | x [ReTewTioN $10,000
ot e | B
ANY PROPRIETOR f PARTHER / EXECUTIVE E L EACHACCIDENT
OFFICEAMEMBER EXCLUDED? NiA
{Mandsiory in HH} EL DISEASE-EAEMPLOVEE
o deacriba Under
DESLRIETION OF GRERATIONS beiow E L DISEASE-POUICY LIMIT
OESCRIFTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 109, A may be Mo pace ks requinsd) E
City of Pittsburgh is included as Additional Insured in accordance with the policy provisions of the General Liability policy. g
iaa
=

WIRRERI



